GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3967
TO BE ANSWERED ON 4™ JANUARY, 2019

CODED AYURVEDIC DRUG
3967. SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether AIIMS has successfully tested a coded ayurvedic drug for improving quality of life of breast cancer patients and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the said drug is effective in curing the disease and if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@: Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS), an autonomous Research Council under Ministry of AYUSH, has carried out a clinical study on coded ayurvedic drug i.e.
AYUSH QOL 2C for improving quality of life of breast cancer patients at AIIMS, New Delhi.
The study has been completed. The task of drafting technical report has been undertaken.

(b): The said drug is not intended for curing the disease, but to improve Quality of life of breast cancer patients receiving Chemotherapy/Radiotherapy.

